
To: jeevacation©gmail.com[jeevacation@gmail.comi: Jeffrey epstein 
mil m

From: 
Sent Mon 6/11/2012 3:00:35 PM 
Subject Fwd: {6.0} [spam] Re: {5.7} [spam] Re: Lord Macdonald's trip to Paris 

Hello friend it does say he is a Jakob descendent tks 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: =Ma 
Date: June 11, 2012 16:55:15 GMT+02:00 
To: Paul Vcnablcs 
Subject: Re: {6.0} [spam] Re: {5.7} [spoilt] Re: Lord Macdonald's trip to Paris 

Hellos. The transfer will be effected from my personal account ,shaher Abdulhak 
at 

Sheba hotel,,,, 
Ali Abdulmoghni street 
Sanaa Yemen. 

All ok will book lord ken. Macdonald at the Mandarin hotel saint honore ,tks 

Sent from my iPad 

On Jun 11, 2012, at 16:42, Paul Venables -. > wrote: 

Dear Shaher 

A LOAM start is fine on Monday. Ken will probably leave at around 3PM to 
get his train back to London. 

Please do book a hotel room for Ken for Sunday night, that would be very 
kind. For avoidance of doubt, I understand you will pay for Ken's room in 
addition to the fees I have already quoted. 

We are in the process of booking the travel tickets and I will let you know 
the final cost of the trip [and send you an invoice] as soon as possible. I will 
also send you our bank details. 
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Thank you for confirming the address — in that case, please ensure that the 
funds are transferred from your company, rather than your personal 
account. If you wish to transfer the money from your personal account, 
please provide me with your home address. If you are concerned about 
divulging your home address, may I reassure you that the information will 
only be visible to me and my colleagues on Lord Macdonald's team, and 
that they will not be given to anyone. 

Yours ever 

Paul 

Paul Venable* 

Practice Manager Team 

Matrix 

Griffin Building 

Grays Inn 

London WC IR 5LN 

Tel: 

Fax 

AWN. matmlaw co uk

<imagc438532.JPG> 

Learn about Matrix In The Community by zooming through our new Prezi 
Presentation 
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This email (including attachments) is confidential and may be privileged. If you have received this email in error. please 
notify Matrix Immediately. You may not copy. forward. disclose or otherwise use any pan of It. It is the responsibility of the 
recipient to ensure that this email is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Matrix for any loss or damage arising in 
any way from receipt or use of it. Emails are susceptible to interference. The contents of this email may not have originated 
from Matrix. or be accurately reproduced. If venfication Is required. pins* request a hard-copy version. 

Matrix Chambers Ltd is a company registered in England and Wales. Company Number 3923287. Registered Office: One 
New Change. London EC4M 9AF. VAT Number 752 6259 20. 

From: 
[mailto 

Sent: 11 June 2012 15:04 
To: Paul Venables 
Subject: Re: {6.0} [spam] Re: {5.7} [spam] Re: Lord Macdonald's trip to Paris 

Hello. Thanks we will be available in paris as of Sunday ,and begin say 
1000 monday morning , 
shall I book a hotel for the Lord. .tks. 
As to the address. Shaher trading company 
P.o.box 28!sanaa. Yemen...email 
Tks 

Sent from my iPad 
On Jun 11, 2012, at 14:12, Paul Venables 

as wrote: 

Dear Shaher 

I have spoken to Ken and could get him on a Eurostar on 
Sunday night 17th June, so the meeting can start first thing 
Monday morning 18th June. I would need him to leave Paris 
on or around the 1613 train on Monday afternoon. Would 
that be acceptable ? Please let me know. 

Thank you for confirming that you are resident in Yemen and 
that the transfer of funds will be from yourself. I do still need 
a billing address, though, to update our records — may I have 
one, please ? Thanks very much 

Yours ever 
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Paul 

Paul Venables 

Practice Manager Team T 

P.latnx 

Griffin Building 

Grays Inn 

London WC 1R SIN 

TeL 

Fax 

)wegragyjiwayis 
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From: 
:rpm.° 

Sent: 10 June 2012 11:24 
To: Paul Venables 
Cc: 1PracticeStaff_TeamT; Chloe Mahon 
Subject: {6.0} [spam] Re: {5.7) [spam] Re: Lord Macdonald's trip to Paris 

Hello,my brother who is the chairman of our operations 
in Egypt,and follows this matter ,has an important 
meeting fixed earlier with minister of industry,and it will 
be difficult change the date can we adjust our Meeting to 
any other day beginning from 17 th upto 21st except on 
20 th sir ,appreciate your understanding . 

Sincerely ,SHAHER 

Sent from my iPad 
On Jun 8, 2012 at 16:22 Paul Venables 

wrote: 

Dear Shaher [if I may] 

Lord Macdonald needs to be in London on the 
evening of the 19th June, I'm afraid, so he will 
travel to Paris on the Eurostar on the morning 
of the 20th June and will arrive in Paris in time 
for a 12.30 meeting that day. He will be at your 
disposal for the whole of that afternoon — lam 
expecting him to return to London on the 2013 
train from Paris. 

The total fee would therefore be £20510 
[E20000 agreed fee for preparation for, and 
attendance at 20th June meeting, plus £510 for 
first-class flexible return fare London-Paris]. We 
may need to charge you VAT too, depending on 
where you reside. Would you please let us have 
your billing address for our records, and where 
you are domiciled ? 

Once we have your address and know in which 
country you normally live, we can send you an 
invoice and our bank details so the transfer of 
funds can be made. 

Please let me know if you need clarification on 
anything I've said. 
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Yours ever 

Paul 

Paul Venables 

Practice Manager Team T 

Matrix 

Griffin Building 

Gray's Inn 

London WCIR SLN 

Tel: 

Fax 

www.matnxlaw.co.uk
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Registered Office: One New Mange, London EGM 9AF. VAT Number 752 8259 20. 

From: Shaher 

Sent: 06 June 2012 17:27 
To: Paul Venables 
Cc: 1PracticeStaff_TeamT; Ken Macdonald 
Subject: {5.7} [span)] Re: Lord Macdonald's trip to Paris 

Hello sr, 
Thanks for your email ,with pleasure,will 
arrange the transfer as stated,as to 
accommodation ,will arrange a hotel booking 
either in hotel Lemeurice ,in 228 rue rivoli 
where I usually stay . Or. In Hotel mandarin 
next door , will Advise your good self 
accordingly .best regards . 
Shaher 

Sent from my iPad 
On 6 Jun 2012, at 14:06, Paul Venables 

wrote: 

Dear Sir 

I hope you arc very well today. 

I understand that you would like 
to organise a meeting with Lord 
Macdonald in Paris soon so you 
can discuss some legal issues 
with him. The best day in the 
near future would be 20" June. 

Lord Macdonald's fee for 
preparation for and attendance 
at a meeting in Paris would be 
£20000 sterling, plus VAT if 
applicable, plus first-class travel 
expenses [we would also require 
Counsel's hotel accommodation 
to be paid separately, if the need 
to make an overnight stay in 
Paris should arise]. 

We would require receipt of the 
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agreed funds by Friday I5th
June. I can provide you with 
Matrix Chambers' bank details 
so that payment for Counsel's 
work can be made 
electronically. 

I would be grateful if you could 
confirm that the quoted fee is 
agreeable to you, and that you 
can pay in advance by the 15th 
June. Once we have 
confirmation, I shall liaise with 
you to finalise timing, venue etc. 

We very much look forward to 
assisting you. I attach Lord 
Macdonald's CV for your 
reference. 

Yours ever 

Paul Venables 

<Ken Macdonald cv 20I2.pdf, 
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